

<b>NCDOT - Division 12</b> Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell & Lincoln Cos. Clearing, Selective Tree Removal & Erosion Control, Upon Request 12.100210, Etc. <b>Bid Tabulations</b> Bids Opened: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.					<b>DanGrady Company, LLC</b>		<b>South Mountain Land Works, LLC</b>		<b>Shaun Lackey Excavating, LLC</b>		<b>Yellow Creek Contracting, LLC</b>		<b>SRC Services, LLC</b>		<b>Gupton Land Clearing</b>	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Clearing (less than 0.5 acres)	2	ACRE	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00		
2	SP	Clearing (0.5 to 2.0 acres)	6	ACRE	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00		
3	SP	Clearing (over 2 acres)	8	ACRE	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$184,000.00		
4	1605	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00		
5	SP	Wattle	250	LF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00		
6	1605	Hardware Cloth	25	LF	\$7.50	\$187.50	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$50.00		
7	SP	#57 Stone	50	TON	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00		
8	1620	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
9	1620	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1	TON	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
10	1615	Temporary Mulching	2	ACRE	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
11	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	50	TON	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00		
12	876	Geotextile for Drainage	50	SYD	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		
13	SP	Safety Fence	250	LF	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00		
14	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SYD	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		
15	SP	Coir Fiber Mat	100	SYD	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
16	SP	Select Tree Cutting (less than 12")	10	EA	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00		
17	SP	Select Tree Cutting (12" to 24")	10	EA	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
18	SP	Select Tree Cutting (more than 24")	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00		
19	SP	Stump Grinding	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
20	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		
21	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane / Divided Roadway)	2	EA	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		
22	SP	Additional Flagger	5	DAY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
					<b>\$260,700.00</b>		<b>\$267,510.28</b>		<b>\$274,100.00</b>		<b>\$405,475.00</b>		<b>\$444,650.00</b>		<b>Non-Repsonive</b>	

**Engineer's Estimate = \$419,112.50**